The Pro Forma Information is based on the historical consolidated statements of income of Schlumberger, Smith and Geoservices. The Pro
Forma Information has been adjusted to reflect pro forma events that are directly attributable to the transactions and factually supportable. As
such, the Pro Forma Information does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue enhancements that the combined
companies may achieve as a result of the transactions, the costs to integrate the operations of Schlumberger, Smith and Geoservices, or the
costs necessary to achieve these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.

The Pro Forma Information has been presented for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of what the combined
company’s results of operations would have been had the transactions actually been completed as of January 1, 2008. In addition, the Pro
Forma Information does not purport to project the future operating results of the combined companies.

2008 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(Stated in millions, except per share amounts)

2 0 0 8  B Y  B U S I N E S S  G R O U P
   Q1   Q2   Q3   Q4   Year
   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax
   Income   Income   Income   Income   Income

 Oilfield Services
 Reservoir Characterization   $  2,684  $ 866  $ 2,823  $ 926  $ 3,106  $ 1,086  $ 2,832  $ 819  $ 11,445  $ 3,697
 Reservoir Production   2,136   412   2,299   454   2,506   491   2,571   468   9,512   1,825
 Drilling   3,314   764   3,552   889   3,797   872   3,788   768   14,451   3,293
 Eliminations & Other   13   (23)   6   (18)   6   (29)   23   -   48   (70)

   8,147   2,019   8,680   2,251   9,415   2,420   9,214   2,055   35,456   8,745
 Distribution   568   30   616   37   761   62   794   52   2,739   181
   $ 8,715   2,049  $ 9,296   2,288  $ 10,176   2,482  $ 10,008   2,107  $ 38,195   8,926

 Corporate (1)   (131)   (119)   (133)   (120)   (503)
 Interest Income   37   22   28   25   112
 Interest Expense (2)   (67)   (64)   (70)   (77)   (278)
 Charges & Credits (5)   -   -   -   (145)   (145)

 Income before Tax and Noncontrolling Interests   1,888   2,127   2,307   1,790   8,112
 Tax Expense   (429)   (508)   (561)   (457)   (1,955)

 Income from Continuing Operations   1,459   1,619   1,746   1,333   6,157
 Noncontrolling Interests   (14)   (10)   (20)   (7)   (51)

 Schlumberger Income from Continuing Operations   $ 1,445   $ 1,609   $ 1,726   $ 1,326   $ 6,106

2 0 0 8  B Y  G E O G R A P H I C  A R E A
   Q1   Q2   Q3   Q4   Year
   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax
   Income   Income   Income   Income   Income

 Oilfield Services
 North America   $  2,306  $ 593  $ 2,294  $ 553  $ 2,665  $ 634  $ 2,818  $ 636  $ 10,083  $ 2,416
 Latin America   1,197   222   1,349   271   1,446   267   1,449   239   5,441   999
 Europe/CIS/W. Africa   2,709   679   2,998   808   3,271   955   2,877   629   11,855   3,071
 Middle East & Asia   1,924   562   2,032   638   2,013   603   2,045   558   8,014   2,361
 Eliminations & Other   11   (37)   7   (19)   20   (39)   25   (7)   63   (102)

   8,147   2,019   8,680   2,251   9,415   2,420   9,214   2,055   35,456   8,745
 Distribution   568   30   616   37   761   62   794   52   2,739   181

   $ 8,715   2,049  $ 9,296   2,288  $ 10,176   2,482  $ 10,008   2,107  $ 38,195   8,926

 Corporate (1)   (131)   (119)   (133)   (120)   (503)
 Interest Income   37   22   28   25   112
 Interest Expense (2)   (67)   (64)   (70)   (77)   (278)
 Charges & Credits (5)   -   -   -   (145)   (145)

 Income before Tax and Noncontrolling Interests   1,888   2,127   2,307   1,790   8,112
 Tax Expense   (429)   (508)   (561)   (457)   (1,955)

 Income from Continuing Operations   1,459   1,619   1,746   1,333   6,157
 Noncontrolling Interests   (14)   (10)   (20)   (7)   (51)

 Schlumberger Income from Continuing Operations   $ 1,445   $ 1,609   $ 1,726   $ 1,326   $ 6,106

 Average Diluted Shares Outstanding (3)   1,408   1,405   1,400   1,385   1,399

Diluted Earnings per Share - excluding Charges &

Credits (4)   $ 1.03   $ 1.15   $ 1.23   $ 1.04   $ 4.46

Diluted Earnings per Share - including Charges &

Credits (4)   $ 1.03   $ 1.15   $ 1.23   $ 0.96   $ 4.37

 Effective Tax Rate - excluding Charges & Credits   22.7%   23.9%   24.3%   25.0%   24.0%
 Effective Tax Rate - including Charges & Credits   22.7%   23.9%   24.3%   25.5%   24.1%

2009 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(Stated in millions, except per share amounts)

 2 0 0 9  B Y  B U S I N E S S  G R O U P
   Q1   Q2   Q3   Q4   Year
   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax
   Income   Income   Income   Income   Income

 Oilfield Services
 Reservoir Characterization   $ 2,487  $ 644  $ 2,396  $ 633  $ 2,294  $ 565  $ 2,521  $ 701  $ 9,698  $ 2,543
 Reservoir Production   2,040   262   1,775   191   1,762   195   1,852   151   7,429   799
 Drilling   3,368   667   2,951   488   2,921   481   2,999   450   12,239   2,086
 Eliminations & Other   9   (9)   6   (24)   16   -   15   (23)   46   (56)

   7,904   1,564   7,128   1,288   6,993   1,241   7,387   1,279   29,412   5,372
 Distribution   570   16   411   (9)   379   (20)   410   (19)   1,770   (32)

   $ 8,474   1,580  $ 7,539   1,279  $ 7,372   1,221  $ 7,797   1,260  $ 31,182   5,340

 Corporate (1)   (156)   (149)   (161)   (161)   (627)
 Interest Income   14   13   13   12   52
 Interest Expense (2)   (62)   (77)   (74)   (72)   (285)
 Charges & Credits (5)   (33)   (251)   (13)   -   (297)

Income before Tax and Noncontrolling

Interests   1,343   815   986   1,039   4,183
 Tax Expense   (330)   (174)   (209)   (199)   (912)

 Income from Continuing Operations   1,013   641   777   840   3,271
 Noncontrolling Interests   (9)   (8)   (5)   (5)   (27)

Schlumberger Income from Continuing

Operations   $ 1,004   $ 633   $ 772   $ 835   $ 3,244

 2 0 0 9  B Y  G E O G R A P H I C  A R E A
   Q1   Q2   Q3   Q4   Year
   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax   Revenue   Pretax
   Income   Income   Income   Income   Income

 Oilfield Services
 North America   $ 2,023  $ 261  $ 1,461  $ 72  $ 1,412  $ 72  $ 1,603  $ 141  $ 6,499  $ 546
 Latin America   1,403   283   1,323   232   1,400   245   1,479   198   5,605   958
 Europe/CIS/W.Africa   2,528   543   2,500   530   2,480   525   2,482   502   9,990   2,100
 Middle East & Asia   1,944   538   1,834   506   1,686   427   1,788   469   7,252   1,940
 Eliminations & Other   6   (61)   10   (52)   15   (28)   35   (31)   66   (172)

   7,904   1,564   7,128   1,288   6,993   1,241   7,387   1,279   29,412   5,372
 Distribution   570   16   411   (9)   379   (20)   410   (19)   1,770   (32)

   $ 8,474   1,580  $ 7,539   1,279  $ 7,372   1,221  $ 7,797   1,260  $ 31,182   5,340

 Corporate (1)   (156)   (149)   (161)   (161)   (627)
 Interest Income   14   13   13   12   52
 Interest Expense (2)   (62)   (77)   (74)   (72)   (285)
 Charges & Credits (5)   (33)   (251)   (13)   -   (297)

Income before Tax and Noncontrolling

Interests   1,343   815   986   1,039   4,183
 Tax Expense   (330)   (174)   (209)   (199)   (912)

 Income from Continuing Operations   1,013   641   777   840   3,271
 Noncontrolling Interests   (9)   (8)   (5)   (5)   (27)

Schlumberger Income from Continuing

Operations   $ 1,004   $ 633   $ 772   $ 835   $ 3,244

 Average Diluted Shares Outstanding (3)   1,385   1,389   1,393   1,393   1,390

Diluted Earnings per Share - excluding

Charges & Credits (4)   $ 0.74   $ 0.61   $ 0.56   $ 0.60   $ 2.52

Diluted Earnings per Share - including

Charges & Credits (4)   $ 0.73   $ 0.46   $ 0.56   $ 0.60   $ 2.34

Effective Tax Rate - excluding Charges &

Credits   24.6%   19.6%   21.3%   19.2%   21.4%

Effective Tax Rate - including Charges &

Credits   24.6%   21.3%   21.2%   19.2%   21.8%